Procurement Unit, Department of Electricity Development during office hours on or before Friday, January 16, 2026, 12:00 
noon. Alternatively, the EoI document can be accessed on the websites https://www.doed.gov.np/.  

4. The Proponent must submit, together with the EOI document, a non-refundable processing fee for Rs. 1,50,000 (Rupees 
One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) in the form of a bank voucher deposited in GON Revenue Account No. 
1000100200010000 in name of Office Code 308013501 (Department of Electricity Development) Revenue Title No. 
14229 (Prashasanik Sulka) in Rastriya Banijya Bank, Teku Branch. EOI received without or with inadequate EOI